
Latvijas Bērnu un Jaunatnes čempionāts hokejā (U13)

Game summary
Date: 31.01.2026 Location: Mārupes Ledus halle Start time: 17:45 End time: 19:14 Spec.: 75 Game No.: 168

Baltu Vilki HK Ventspils
4 : 5

(SO)
(1:2, 2:0, 1:2, 0:0, 0:1)

Referees Linespersons
HIRŠSONS Viktors, ANDERSONS Edgars  

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 1 : 2 0 : 0 0 : 0 2 : 4 0:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
2nd period 2 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 2 : 14 0:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
3rd period 1 : 2 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 2 0:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
Overtime 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 0:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
so period 0 : 1 0 : 0 0 : 0 4 : 20 0:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0

Total 4 : 5

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  MBV  30 KAUPE Rūdis Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  VEN  28 GROSBERGS Edvards Goalkeeper in

Goal 02:49 0:1 VEN EQ 17 KATERINIČS Marks MBV: #30
VEN: #17, #28

Goal 04:13 0:2 VEN EQ 23 HARTMANIS Kārlis Haralds

ŪDRIS Mārtiņš #16, ABAKUKS Dāvis
#4
MBV: #30
VEN: #23, #16, #4, #28

Pen. 04:42 06:42 VEN  8 ĶEMPELIS Jurģis Holding an opponent
Pen. 06:05 08:05 VEN  7 ZVANS Ralfs Cross-checking

Goal 06:38 1:2 MBV EQ 10 JAGODKINS Timurs MBV: #10, #30
VEN: #28

Pen. 12:02 14:02 MBV  14 VANAGS Gunārs Boarding

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description

Goal 15:19 2:2 MBV EQ 11 JANSONS Henrihs Rojs
LAUBE Krišjānis #13
MBV: #11, #13, #30
VEN: #28

Goal 16:35 3:2 MBV EQ 11 JANSONS Henrihs Rojs
LOGINS Rihards Pauls #20
MBV: #11, #20, #30
VEN: #28

Pen. 22:08 24:08 VEN  17 KATERINIČS Marks Elbowing
Pen. 22:08 24:08 VEN  22 VILCĀNE Gabriela Cross-checking
Pen. 24:08 34:08 VEN  17 KATERINIČS Marks Misconduct
Pen. 25:35 27:35 MBV  16 JERMAKS Marks Ričards Charging
GK 30:00  MBV  30 KAUPE Rūdis Goalkeeper out
GK 30:00  MBV  2 JURAGA Jānis Eduards Goalkeeper in
GK 30:00  VEN  28 GROSBERGS Edvards Goalkeeper out
GK 30:00  VEN  30 REBOKS Gustavs Goalkeeper in

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description

Goal 30:23 4:2 MBV EQ 19 BĒRZIŅŠ Jēkabs

JANSONS Henrihs Rojs #11, LAUBE Krišjānis #13
MBV: #19, #11, #13, #30
VEN: #28
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Pen. 38:27 38:27 MBV  7 JAROVS Adrians Tripping

Goal 38:27 4:3 VEN EQ 8 ĶEMPELIS Jurģis MBV: #30
VEN: #8, #28

Goal 39:42 4:4 VEN EQ 23 HARTMANIS Kārlis Haralds
ĶEMPELIS Jurģis #8
MBV: #30
VEN: #23, #8, #28

Pen. 43:10 45:10 VEN  33 FRIDRIHSBERGS Kārlis Holding an opponent
GK 45:00  MBV  2 JURAGA Jānis Eduards Goalkeeper out
GK 45:00  VEN  30 REBOKS Gustavs Goalkeeper out

Overtime
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
No events during the period

Goalkeeper records
Baltu Vilki
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

2 JURAGA Jānis Eduards 0 0 0.00 15:00
30 KAUPE Rūdis 0 0 0.00 30:00

HK Ventspils
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

28 GROSBERGS Edvards 0 0 0.00 30:00
30 REBOKS Gustavs 0 0 0.00 15:00

Team statistics

Baltu Vilki (MBV) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 OT TOT

1 F OZOLIŅŠ Kristaps 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

4 F KOKINS Timurs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

7 F JAROVS Adrians 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

10 D JAGODKINS Timurs 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

11 D JANSONS Henrihs Rojs 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

13 D LAUBE Krišjānis 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

14 D VANAGS Gunārs 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

16 F JERMAKS Marks Ričards 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

18 D ZALMANIS Oskars 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

19 D BĒRZIŅŠ Jēkabs 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

20 F LOGINS Rihards Pauls 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

21 F BRIEDIS Gustavs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

22 F BĒRZIŅŠ Olivers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

23 F LAZDA Ralfs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

26 D ARBATSKIS Kirills 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

27 F TKAČOVS Ramils 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

28 F ĀBELE Ralfs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

Total 4 4 8 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: GRANTS Everts

HK Ventspils (VEN) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 OT TOT

4 F ABAKUKS Dāvis 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

7 F ZVANS Ralfs 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

8 F ĶEMPELIS Jurģis 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

9 F VĪTOLS Nils 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

12 F LIEPĀJNIEKS Kārlis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

14 F VALDMANIS Rainers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0
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16 D ŪDRIS Mārtiņš 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

17 F KATERINIČS Marks 1 0 1 12 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

20 F PAULAUSKIS Toms Dāvids 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

22 F VILCĀNE Gabriela 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

23 F HARTMANIS Kārlis Haralds 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

25 F MORICA Ketlīna 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

26 F KOZLOVSKIS Kristers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

33 F FRIDRIHSBERGS Kārlis 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

Total 4 3 7 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: GOLUBOVIČS Jānis

Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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